
Faculty of Business and Economic Sciences 

Contact   Contact Details  Programmes 

Mr Adanaan Smith (Manager)  Adanaan.Smith@mandela.ac.za    
Mr Manelisi Klaas  manelisi.klaas@mandela.ac.za  BCom (General - Statistics) 

BCom (General - Business Management) & Extended programme 

BCom (General - Tourism) & Extended programme 

BCom (Industr Psych & HR Management) 

BA (Development Studies) 

BA (Human Resource Management) 

BCom (General - Economics) & Extended programme  

BComHons (Tourism Management) 

BCom (Logistics and Transport Economics) 

BComHons (Business Management) 

BComHons (Labour Relations & HR) 

BAHons (Industrial and Org. Psychology) 

BComHons (Economics) 

BAHons (Economics) 

BComHons (Industrial and Org.Psychology) 

BAHons (Labour Relations & HR) 

BAHons (Development Studies) 

Ms Nomathamsanqa Bulembu  nomathamsanqa.bulembu@mandela.ac.za  BCom (Economics and Statistics) 

BCom in Marketing and Business Management 

BCom (Account Sc:Comp Sc & Info Systems) 

PGDip (Maritime Studies) 

BCom (Computer Science & Info Systems) 

BCom (IS and Business Management) 

BCom (Accounting Science: Eco & Bus Mgt) 

BCom (Accounting Science: Law) 

PGDip (Financial Planning) 

BCom (IS and Auditing) 
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  BCom (Financial Planning) & Extended programme 

PGDip (Internal Auditing) 

BCom (Business Man & Econ) 

BCom (Business Man & Accounting) 

BCom (IS and Accounting) 

PGDip (Accounting) 

PGDip (Accountancy) 

HCert (Accountancy) 

BCom (Marketing: Business Man & Ind Psych) 

B Com Food Service Management            

PG Dip in Development Finance                

Ms Marchele Naidoo  marchele.naidoo@mandela.ac.za  Postgraduate Diploma in Business Administration 
All Masters & Doctoral Degrees 

Mr Raven Wilson Raven.Wilson@mandela.ac.za  BCom (General Accounting) & Extended programme  

BCom (Accounting) 

Ms Denistia Gert  denistia.gert@mandela.ac.za  HCert (Business Studies)  

Dip (Marketing) & Extended programme  

AdvDip (Business Studies: HR Management) 

AdvDip (Bus Studies:Monitoring & Eval) 

AdvDip (Business Studies: Mngt Practice) 

Adv Dip (Business Studies: Financial Planning & Services) 

AdvDip (Business Studies: Marketing Mgt) 

AdvDip (Business Studies: Tourism Mgt) 

AdvDip (Business Studies: Logistics Mgt) 

Mr Xolani Sipoyo  xolani.sipoyo@mandela.ac.za  Dip (Economics) & Extended programme 

Adv Dip(Accountancy: Prof. Accounting) 

PGDip (Applied Economics) 

Dip (Accountancy) 

Adv Dip (Economics) 

Adv Dip(Accountancy: Internal Auditing) 
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Ms Fundiswa Ngubo  fundiswa.ngubo@mandela.ac.za  Dip (Logistics) & Extended programme  

Dip (Tourism Management) & Extended programme  

Dip (Inventory and Stores Management) 

Ms Mandisa Mazinyo  mandisa.mazinyo@mandela.ac.za  Dip (Management) & Extended Programme 

Dip (Human Resources Management) & Extended programme 

PG Dip in Employment Relationship Man 

B Com Hospitality Management               
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